07-31/2001 Submission Type New

08-14-2001



101810054

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORD U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #78 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment **Document ID#** Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Merger Reel# Frame Change of Name Corrective Document Request for Corrected Assignment Other 002058 Frame # 0654 Reel# **Execution Date** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 07 01 Name collegestudent.com, Inc. 27 Formerly Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name collegeclub.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 5353 Mission Center Road, Suite 310 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 92108 Address (line 3) California San Diego State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Association Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 00000152 75538480 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/13/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

🕜 🚣 🖒 🖽 亡	
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

OTTO THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name collegeclub.com, Inc.
Address (line 1) 5353 Mission Center Road, Suite 310
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92108
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 512/499-6200
Name Orlesia A. Hawkins
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.
Address (line 2) 816 Congress Avenue
Address (line 3) Suite 1900
Address (line 4) Austin, Texas 78701
including any attachments Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/538,480 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0660 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Name of Person Signing Orlesia A. Hawkins Signature July 26, 2001 Date

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0643**

SERVICE MARK Attorney Docket No.: 044194.0004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REEL/FRAME NO.: 002058/0654

ASSIGNOR: Collegestudent.com, Inc.
ASSIGNEE: Collegeclub.com, Inc.

SERVICE MARK: COLLEGESTUDENT.COM

SERIAL NO.: 75/538,480
REGISTRATION NO.: 2,463,143
REGISTRATION DATE: June 26, 2001
INTERNATIONAL CLASSES: 35 and 41

Box Assignments Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 07-31-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #78

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sirs:

It is hereby requested that the Commissioner issue a new Notice of Assignment in the above-referenced matter.

The following error is contained in this Notice of Assignment: Assignment of U.S. Serial No. 75/538,840 for the mark "RAZZOO'S". The numbers were transposed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment mailed on March 29, 2000. This should be corrected as follows:

75/538,480 for the mark "COLLEGESTUDENT.COM".

This mistake occurred inadvertently through the fault of the Applicant.

Applicant submits herewith the original Notice of Assignment.

Payment for this correction, in the amount of \$40.00 is paid by the enclosed check.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 7/27/01

Orlesia A. Hawkins

Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.

Frost Bank Plaza

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, TX 78701 Phone: (512) 703-1149

Fax: (512) 499-6290

Email: ohawkins@akingump.com

044194.0004 AUSTIN 241192 v1

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0644